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The Government Fees Order, 2010 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 
 
 
 
 
 

THE GOVERNMENT FEES LAW 
(2007 REVISION) 

 
THE GOVERNMENT FEES ORDER, 2010 

 

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Government Fees Law 
(2007 Revision), the Governor in Cabinet makes the following Order - 

 

1. This Order may be cited as the Government Fees Order, 2010 Citation 

2. The Schedule to the Government Fees Law (2007 Revision) is amended 
under the heading “Prescribed Fees” by deleting Item 2 and substituting the 
following Item and particulars - 

Amendment of Schedule 
to the Government Fees 
Law (2007 Revision) -
prescribed fees 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

“2. (a) 

 

 

 (b) 

 

 

 (c) 

 

 

 (d) 

 (e) 

Naturalisation under the British 
Nationality Act (Adults). 

(i) Application fee 

(ii) Filing fee 

 

 

 $625 

 $200 

Naturalisation under the British 
Nationality Act (Spouses of British 
Overseas Territories Citizens). 

 

(i) Application fee 

(ii) Filing fee 

Registration under the British 
Nationality Act (Minors). 

(i) Application fee 

(ii) Filing fee 

Proof of Nationality 

Private Pledge and Presentation 
Ceremony fee 

 $625 

 $200 

 

 $250 

 $200 

 $150 

 $500 
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 (f) Rescheduling of Pledge and 
Presentation Ceremony fee 

 $100”. 

 
 

Made in Cabinet the 22nd day of December, 2009. 
 
 

Kim Bullings 
 
 

Clerk of the Cabinet. 
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