CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 1 published with Extraordinary Gazette No. 3 dated 6 January, 2010.

THE GOVERNMENT FEES LAW (2007 REVISION)

THE GOVERNMENT FEES ORDER, 2010

The Government Fees Order, 2010

2

THE GOVERNMENT FEES LAW (2007 REVISION)

THE GOVERNMENT FEES ORDER, 2010

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Government Fees Law (2007 Revision), the Governor in Cabinet makes the following Order -

1. This Order may be cited as the Government Fees Order, 2010

2. The Schedule to the Government Fees Law (2007 Revision) is amended under the heading "Prescribed Fees" by deleting Item 2 and substituting the following Item and particulars -

"2.	(a)	Naturalisation under the British Nationality Act (Adults).	
		(i) Application fee	\$625
		(ii) Filing fee	\$200
	(b)	Naturalisation under the British Nationality Act (Spouses of British Overseas Territories Citizens).	
		(i) Application fee	\$625
		(ii) Filing fee	\$200
	(c)	Registration under the British Nationality Act (Minors).	
		(i) Application fee	\$250
		(ii) Filing fee	\$200
	(d)	Proof of Nationality	\$150
	(e)	Private Pledge and Presentation Ceremony fee	\$500

3

Citation

Amendment of Schedule to the Government Fees Law (2007 Revision) prescribed fees (f) Rescheduling of Pledge and \$100". Presentation Ceremony fee

4

Made in Cabinet the 22nd day of December, 2009.

Kim Bullings

Clerk of the Cabinet.